completion of a pre-employment physical and background check. 

On motion made by Mr. Porchia, duly seconded by Mr. Rose, and unanimously carried, it 
was 

(029-02-2025) RESOLVED, To employ Dana Villanueva of Shirley, NY to fill the open position of Fleet 

Data Analyst, in the total annual amount of Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000); upon successful 
completion of a pre-employment physical and background check. 

On motion made by Mr. Rose, duly seconded by Mr. Porchia, and unanimously carried, it 
was  

(030-02-2025) RESOLVED, To employ Brandon Godsell of Wading River, NY to fill the open position

[...]

at various sites during a one-year period beginning March 1, 2025, submitted by D.F. Stone Contracting 
Ltd., Medford, NY on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated 
quantities indicated in the contract documents, at a total cost of One Hundred Seventy- six Thousand Five 
Hundred and Fifty-four ($176,554), be and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/ or the Chief 
Executive Officer be and herby is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Authority.  

On motion made by Mr. Porchia, duly seconded by Mr. Rose, and unanimously carried,

[...]

locations, during a one-year period beginning April 1, 2025, submitted by T&T Baldwin Automative, 
Inc, East Patchogue, NY on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on 
estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at an estimated total cost of Eighty-nine 
Thousand Four Hundred and Five Dollars ($89,405) be and hereby is accepted; and be it  

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the lowest responsive bid under Contract 8090 for vehicle 

maintenance services for cars and light duty trucks/ vans for Bay Shore and Oakdale locations, during a 
one-year period beginning April 1, 2025, submitted by Oakdale Auto and Tire, Oakdale, NY on a unit 
price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the 
contract, at an estimated total cost of One Hundred Twenty-seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy 
Three Dollars ($127,973); and that any Member and/or the Chief Executive Officer be and hereby is 
authorized to execute these contracts on behalf of the Authority.  

On motion made by Mr. Rose, duly seconded by Mr. Porchia, and unanimously carried, 
it was 

(037-02-2025)  RESOLVED, That the low bid under Contract 8093 for snow removal services or

[...]

Huntington CM office only, during the period of November 1, 2025 through April, 30, 2026, submitted 
by McKnight Enterprises, Huntington Station, NY on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s 
proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at an estimated total 
cost of  Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy- five Dollars ($5,975), be and hereby is accepted; and that 
any Member and/or the Chief Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute this contract on 
behalf of the Authority. 

On motion made by Mr. Porchia, duly seconded by Mr. Rose, and unanimously carried,

[...]

observation wells, during the one-year period beginning April 1, 2025, submitted by WRS Environmental 
Services inc. dba Champion Environmental Services, Holtsville, NY, on a unit price basis as stipulated 
in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities indicated in the contract documents, at an 
estimated total cost of One Hundred Twenty-four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-five Dollars 

($124,425), be and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/or the Chief Executive Officer be and 
hereby is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Authority. 

On motion made by Mr. Rose, duly seconded by Mr. Porchia, and unanimously 
carried, it was

[...]

and plastic line locating equipment, for a one time purchase, submitted by Core & Main, St. Louis, 
Missouri on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities 
indicated in the contract documents, at an estimated total cost of  Sixty-six Thousand Three Hundred 
Fifty-seven Dollars ($66,357), be and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/or the Chief Executive 
Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Authority. 

On motion made by Mr. Porchia, duly seconded by Mr. Rose, and unanimously carried,

[...]

underdrain modifications Tenety Avenue Well Field, submitted by Bensin Contracting, Inc, Holtsville, 
NY, on a unit price basis as stipulated in the bidder’s proposal and calculated on estimated quantities 
indicated in the contract documents, at an estimated total cost of Two Hundred Eighty-nine Thousand 
Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($289,750), be and hereby is accepted; and that any Member and/or the 
Chief Executive Officer be and hereby is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Authority. 

On motion made by Mr. Rose, duly seconded by Mr. Porchia, and unanimously carried,